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TINEL LOCK RING 3

CODE 54 - TINEL-LOCK BACKSHELL
TXR54AB00-1608AI-S
SERIES
TXR: RING INCLUDED
(SEE RING OPTION)
TX: RING NOT INCLUDED

CONNECTOR INTERFACE
MATERIAL
REFER TO CH00-0250-008

FINISH
REFER TO CH00-0250-008

ANGLE
DASH NUMBER (TABLE 1)
ENTRY SIZE (TABLE 2)
RING OPTION
AI - TO SUIT SINGLE BRAID
BI - TO SUIT DOUBLE BRAID
FOR TX, LEAVE BLANK

MODIFICATION CODE
REFER TO CH00-0250-008

NOTES:

1. THIS PRODUCT IS DESIGNED TO TERMINATE A BRAIDED CABLE SHIELD AND
A HEAT SHRINKABLE LIPPED BOOT TO A CONNECTOR.
2. FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, ORDERING INFORMATION AND MODIFICATIONS,
SEE CH00-0250-008.
3. SEE DRAWING TR FOR DETAIL ON TINEL-LOCK RING, RINGS ARE DESIGNED
TO BE HEATED ELECTRICALLY, ALL RINGS ARE MARKED WITH THERMOCHROMIC
PAINT WHICH CHANGES COLOUR WHEN INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE IS REACHED.
4. BACKSHELL TO BE PERMANENTLY MARKED/BAGGED AND LABELLED WITH CODE
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND PART NUMBER LESS RING DESIGNATOR. (e.g. 06090-TXR54AB00-1206).
RING SHALL BEAR NO MARKING.
5. FOR LARGER ENTRY SIZES, A 2 PIECE BACKSHELL ASSEMBLY (TYPE 2) IS SUPPLIED.
6. BACKSHELL MATES TO MIL-C-81703, SERIES III, MS3424, MS3446, MS3464, MS3467, MS3468
7. BACKSHELL MATES TO MIL-C-5015G, MS3400 SERIES, CLASS D, E, K, L, U & W,
MS3400, MS3401, MS3404, MS3406 MS3424, MS3446, MS3464, MS3467, MS3468,
MS3450, MS3451, MS3454, MS3456, MS3470, MS3471, MS3472,
MS3474, MS3475, MS3476. MIL-C-83723, SERIES II, CLASS A & L. MIL-C-83723,
SERIES I & II, CLASS A, G, K, R & S: M83723/1, /2, /3, /4, /5, /6, /7, /8, /13,
/14, /36, /37, /38, /39, /40, /41, /42, /43, /48, /49, /65, /66, /67, /68, /69,
/70, /71, /72, /73, /74, /75, /76, /77, /78, /82, /83, /84, /85, /86, /87, /91, /92, /95, /97, /98,
(MS3155 CONTROLLED INTERFACE).
8. THESE DIMENSIONS APPLY IF A SELF-LOCKING COUPLING NUT IS USED.
DRAWN K.WINCZURA
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01/12/2014
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04/12/2014
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REVISIONS
LTR
DESCRIPTION
K REVISED PER ECO-15-002312
L
REVISED PER ECO-17-009011

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
GENERAL TOL
LINEAR +/-0,25MM
ANGULAR +/- 1°

DATE
13.02.15
21.06.17

TE CAGE CODE: 06090
POLAMCO/TE CAGE CODE: U5792

APPROVED
H.SMITH
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TITLE:

TINEL-LOCK BACKSHELL
ASSY USED ON:

MIL-DTL-26482 SERIES II / MIL-DTL-83723 SERIES I & III
TE CONNECTIVITY - POLAMCO LTD RESERV ES TH E RIGH T TO AMEND TH IS DRAW ING
AND THE INFORMATIO N SET FORTH HEREON AT ANY T IME. USERS SH OULD
IND EPENDENTLY EVALUATE TH E SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR TH EIR APPLICATION.
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ALTERNATIVE
PROFILE

IF MAX ENTRY IS EXCEEDED BACKSHELL
WILL BE SUPPLIED AS TYPE 2

ALTERNATIVE
PROFILE
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90° BACKSHELL - TYPE 1
STAINLESS STEEL AND
NICKEL ALUMINIUM BRONZE
DRAWN K.WINCZURA

DATE

3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
NOT TO
SCALE

01/12/2014

CHECKED

01/12/2014

APPROVED K.SHEPPARD

04/12/2014

APPROVED
REVISIONS
LTR
DESCRIPTION
K REVISED PER ECO-15-002312
L
REVISED PER ECO-17-009011

90° BACKSHELL - TYPE 2
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TITLE:

TINEL-LOCK BACKSHELL
ASSY USED ON:

MIL-DTL-26482 SERIES II / MIL-DTL-83723 SERIES I & III
TE CONNECTIVITY - POLAMCO LTD RESERV ES TH E RIGH T TO AMEND TH IS DRAW ING
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MODIFICATION S
(SELF-LOCKING COUPLING NUT)
21,60 `0,50
SELF-LOCKING
MECHANISM

ØB 8

SELF-LOCKING
MECHANISM

A THREAD

ØK 8

ØB 8

A THREAD

SELF-LOCKING
MECHANISM

BACKSHELL - TYPE 1
BACKSHELL - TYPE 2

TABLE 1
ORDER
NO.
03
08
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
28
32
36
40
44
48
61

TABLE 2
ENTRY
SIZE
04
05
06
07
08
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
28

THESE DIMENSIONS APPLY IF
BACKSHELL IS STAINLESS STEEL
OR NICKEL ALUMINIUM BRONZE

SHELL SIZE
6
7
3
8 & 8S

A THREAD

9/16-24 UNEF
1/2-20 UNF
10, 10S, 10SL 5/8-24 UNEF
7 12 & 12S 3/4-20 UNEF
12 14 & 14S 7/8-20 UNEF
19 16 & 16S
1-20 UNEF
18
1 1/16-18 UNEF
27
1 3/16-18 UNEF
20
37
1 5/16-18 UNEF
22
24
1 7/16-18 UNEF
28
1 3/4-18UNS
32
2-18 UNS
36
2 1/4-16 UN
40
2 1/2-16 UN
2 3/4-16 UN
44
48
3-16UN
1 1/2-18 UNEF
61

ØB
MAX
17,0
15,6
18,6
21,7
24,9
28,2
30,9
34,1
37,3
40,4
50,0
56,3
62,7
69,0
75,4
81,7
42,0

ØB MAX
8
19,4
18,0
21,0
25,0
28,0
31,0
34,0
36,5
39,8
42,0
49,8
57,2
63,6
70,0
75,4
81,7
43,6

MAX
ENTRY
04
04
06
08
08
10
12
14
16
18
22
24
28
28
28
28
18

C
±0,5
16,8
16,6
16,8
17,3
18,1
19,0
19,2
20,1
20,3
21,8
23,3
25,0
26,2
28,6
30,1
31,3
22,1

D
±0,5
27,0
26,8
27,5
28,0
29,0
29,7
30,5
30,9
31,1
32,1
32,5
29,3
30,7
32,0
33,7
34,9
26,6

W
±0,5
26,4
24,5
26,5
29,0
30,5
34,0
37,0
42,0
44,0
45,0
54,2
60,9
67,2
73,2
79,5
85,8
47,8

T
±0,5
17,8
17,5
17,8
18,7
19,0
21,0
23,5
27,0
27,0
27,0
31,4
36,4
38,0
41,0
44,1
47,2
28,0

E
±0,5
25,9
26,2
28,0
29,5
30,3
32,7
32,7
34,3
35,8
37,4
41,9
45,3
48,4
51,4
54,6
57,7
38,7

W
±0,5
26,3
22,4
25,0
28,3
30,4
33,5
35,5
38,8
41,9
44,8
50,7
60,0
65,5
72,0
75,5
75,5
48,3

T
±0,5
16,0
17,5
18,8
20,4
21,5
23,0
24,0
25,7
27,2
28,7
31,6
33,5
36,0
39,3
40,8
40,8
27,0

E
±0,5
25,9
26,2
28,0
29,5
31,0
32,7
32,7
34,3
35,8
37,4
41,9
45,3
48,4
51,4
54,6
57,7
38,7

THESE DIMENSIONS APPLY IF
BACKSHELL IS STAINLESS STEEL
OR NICKEL ALUMINIUM BRONZE

ØZ
MIN
6,35
7,92
9,53
11,10
12,70
15,88
19,05
22,23
25,40
28,58
31,75
34,93
38,10
44,45

DRAWN K.WINCZURA

ØS
9,49 +/-0,04
11,06 +/-0,04
12,66 +/-0,04
14,21 +/-0,07
15,81 +/-0,07
18,96 +/-0,08
22,14 +/-0,08
25,30 +/-0,08
28,48 +/-0,08
31,65 +/-0,08
34,83 +/-0,08
37,98 +/-0,08
41,15 +/-0,08
47,50 +/-0,08

ØY
± 0,3
14,00
15,50
17,10
18,70
20,30
23,50
26,70
29,80
33,00
36,20
39,40
42,50
45,70
52,00

DATE

3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
NOT TO
SCALE

01/12/2014

CHECKED

01/12/2014

APPROVED K.SHEPPARD

04/12/2014

APPROVED
REVISIONS
LTR
DESCRIPTION
K REVISED PER ECO-15-002312
L
REVISED PER ECO-17-009011

ØK
MAX
NA
21,0
21,0
21,0
24,5
29,0
32,5
35,5
37,0
40,0
43,5
48,5
52,1
58,5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
GENERAL TOL
LINEAR +/-0,25MM
ANGULAR +/- 1°

DATE
13.02.15
21.06.17

TE CAGE CODE: 06090
POLAMCO/TE CAGE CODE: U5792

APPROVED
H.SMITH
D.JONES

ØK MAX
8
NA
24,6
24,6
24,6
28,3
32,4
35,6
38,5
41,7
43,9
47,0
50,0
56,0
61,0

F
±0,5
NA
12,5
12,5
12,5
13,1
13,5
14,5
15,5
16,1
16,5
17,0
18,5
21,9
26,9

G
±0,5
NA
27,5
27,5
27,5
28,0
29,0
29,7
30,5
30,9
31,1
32,1
35,3
38,1
44,4

H
±0,5
NA
24,0
24,0
24,0
27,0
31,0
34,0
35,0
38,0
42,0
45,0
54,5
58,0
65,5

M
±0,5
NA
15,5
15,5
15,5
17,0
19,5
21,0
20,0
21,5
24,0
25,5
31,0
33,0
36,5

J
±0,5
NA
27,95
27,95
27,95
29,45
31,00
32,70
34,25
35,80
37,40
38,90
42,00
46,00
51,1

H
±0,5
NA
24,3
24,3
24,3
28,3
31,1
34,2
38,5
40,7
43,7
46,4
50,0
53,5
60,3

M
±0,5
NA
17,2
17,2
17,2
19,4
21,0
22,8
25,3
26,1
27,6
29,1
31,0
33,0
36,5

J
±0,5
NA
28,2
28,2
28,2
29,7
31,2
32,9
34,5
36,1
37,6
39,1
42,0
46,0
51,1
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很抱歉，暂时无法提供与“TX54AB00-1010-CS2472”相匹配的价格&库存，您可以联系我们找货
免费人工找货




推荐型号
	TX54AB00-2414-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-2412-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-2214-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-2212-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-2010-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-2422-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-3616-CS2472(HUMIREL)
	TX54AB00-2016-CS2472(HUMIREL)



相关技术文章
	CS5290兼容CS5230防破音AB/D切换，5.2W单声道GF类音频功放IC
	74LS00逻辑功能测试
	74ls00的引脚图及应用电路
	CS8395四种防破音可选，AB/D切换功能，2X5.0W输出立体声音频功放芯片
	基于CS35L00设计的2.7W x 4高效D类音频放大技术






	华秋（原“华强聚丰”）：
	电子发烧友
	华秋开发
	华秋电路(原"华强PCB")
	华秋商城(原"华强芯城")
	华秋智造

	My ElecFans
	 APP 
	网站地图


	设计技术
	可编程逻辑
	电源/新能源
	MEMS/传感技术
	测量仪表
	嵌入式技术
	制造/封装
	模拟技术
	RF/无线
	接口/总线/驱动
	处理器/DSP
	EDA/IC设计
	存储技术
	光电显示
	EMC/EMI设计
	连接器

	行业应用
	LEDs 
	汽车电子
	音视频及家电
	通信网络
	医疗电子
	人工智能
	虚拟现实
	可穿戴设备
	机器人
	安全设备/系统
	军用/航空电子
	移动通信
	工业控制
	便携设备
	触控感测
	物联网
	智能电网
	区块链
	新科技

	特色内容
	专栏推荐
	学院
	设计资源
	设计技术
	电子百科
	电子视频
	元器件知识
	工具箱
	VIP会员

	社区
	小组
	论坛
	问答
	评测试用
	企业服务
	产品
	资料
	文章
	方案
	企业

	供应链服务
	硬件开发
	华秋电路
	华秋商城
	华秋智造
	nextPCB
	BOM配单
	媒体服务
	网站广告
	在线研讨会
	活动策划
	新闻发布
	新品发布
	小测验
	设计大赛

	华秋
	关于我们
	投资关系
	新闻动态
	加入我们
	联系我们
	侵权投诉
	社交网络
	微博
	移动端
	发烧友APP
	硬声APP
	WAP

	联系我们
	广告合作
	王婉珠：wangwanzhu@elecfans.com
	内容合作
	黄晶晶：huangjingjing@elecfans.com
	内容合作（海外）
	张迎辉：mikezhang@elecfans.com
	供应链服务 PCB/IC/PCBA
	江良华：lanhu@huaqiu.com
	投资合作
	曾海银：zenghaiyin@huaqiu.com
	社区合作
	刘勇：liuyong@huaqiu.com

	关注我们的微信
[image: 关注我们的微信]
	下载发烧友APP
[image: 下载发烧友APP]
	电子发烧友观察
[image: 电子发烧友观察]


[image: 华秋电子][image: 华秋电子][image: 华秋发烧友]
电子工程师社区


[image: 华秋电路]
1-32层PCB打样·中小批量


[image: 华秋商城]
元器件现货·全球代购·SmartBOM


[image: 华秋智造]
SMT贴片·PCBA加工


[image: NextPCB]
PCB Manufacturer


	华秋简介
	企业动态
	联系我们
	企业文化
	企业宣传片
	加入我们




版权所有 © 湖南华秋数字科技有限公司 
电子发烧友（电路图）湘公网安备 43011202000918 号电信与信息服务业务经营许可证：合字B2-20210191[image: 工商网监认证]工商网监
        湘ICP备2023018690号

